

TOWN OF SWAN HILLS

"Invited by Nature, Stay For Community"

BULK WATER ACCOUNT AGREEMENT

The undersigned hereby acknowledges having received access to the Town of Swan Hills Bulk Water dispensing system and hereby agrees to the terms and conditions of this agreement.

- 1. The undersigned shall be responsible for all Bulk Water used at the Town of Swan Hills Water Plant under the assigned ACCESS number & PIN number. These numbers are assigned to your company specifically. If an ACCESS or PIN number is disclosed to any unauthorized person, intentionally or unintentionally, the undersigned will be liable to the Town of Swan Hills for the debt incurred through the use of the ACCESS and PIN numbers (whether or not such debt was incurred by the undersigned).
- 2. The undersigned shall be the party responsible for payment of the Bulk Water account.
- 3. The undersigned shall be responsible for ensuring that all water used through the assigned Bulk Water account is applied to the appropriate use.
- 4. Water shall be charged at the rate of \$10.00 per cubic meter. The Town of Swan Hills will invoice on a monthly basis. All invoices are due upon receipt. Interest will be charged at 2% per month on outstanding balances over 30 days. Accounts remaining outstanding after 90 days, will have all credit privileges revoked.
- 5. If Bulk Water access is no longer required, the Town of Swan Hills would like to be notified and the ACCESS and PIN numbers will be cancelled.
- 6. Costs associated with the Town of Swan Hills Bulk Water system shall be reviewed and subject to change from time to time without notice.

BULK WATER CONTACT INFORMATION:

ompany Name		Office Phone	#	
ddress		Office Fax #		
illing Address (If Different From Above)		Cell #		
pproved Employees Who Can Obtain PIN &/or Access Numbers		Authorized Signature		
Other Relevant Information		Print Authorized Signatory Name		
own of Swan Hills Use Only:	BULK WATER			
account Code:	ACCESS Number:		PIN:	
OSH Representative Authorization:			Date Set Up:	